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April 15, 2011 
 
TO:  Barbara Peurifoy, Nursing Department 
 
FROM: Mallory Newell, De Anza College Research 

Nergal Issaie, Student Assistant 
 
SUBJECT: Nursing Program Theory Survey, Winter 2011 
 
A survey was sent by Nursing Program faculty to students of De Anza College enrolled in the Nursing 
Program during winter quarter 2011. A total of 254 students responded to the online survey. 
 
Important highlights include: 
 

 97% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the course objectives were clear. 
 

 96% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the objectives of the course were obtainable. 
 

 93% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the amount of work required for this course 
was appropriate for the credit received; and the lectures/demonstrations in the course were 
appropriate. 

 
 95% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the complexity of the course was 

appropriate for this level; the out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. assignments were 
accessible; and the topics covered in exams and assignments for this course were consistent with 
the course objectives. 

 
 87% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the required textbook for this course was 

helpful for meeting the objectives. 
 

 94% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V., 
group activities, etc.) were relevant to the course objectives. 

 
 91% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the assigned reading and A.V.s for this 

course were appropriate; and class time allowed for discussion and questions was appropriate. 
 

 98% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course related 
to the course objectives. 

 
 89% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the assigned papers for this course 

contributed to the achievement of course objectives; the course was well structured (ie., the 
progression seemed logical); the methods for presenting content were effective; and compared to 
other courses in my major, I would rate this course as effective. 

 
 90% of respondents “agree” or “strongly agree” that the course has helped me to improve in 

clinical performance. 



1. The course objectives were clear.

Response N %

Strongly Agree 160 64%
Agree 84 33%
Disagree 8 3%
Strongly Disagree 1 0%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 253 100%

2. The objectives of the course were 
obtainable

Response N %

Strongly Agree 145 57%
Agree 97 39%
Disagree 8 3%
Strongly Disagree 3 1%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 253 100%

3. The amount of work required for this 
course was appropriate for the credit
received

Response N %

Strongly Agree 130 52%
Agree 100 40%
Disagree 16 6%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 252 100%
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4. The complexity of the course was 
appropriate for this level

Response N %

Strongly Agree 143 56%
Agree 99 39%
Disagree 11 4%
Strongly Disagree 1 1%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 254 100%

5. The required textbook for this course was 
helpful for meeting the objectives

Response N %

Strongly Agree 131 51%
Agree 91 36%
Disagree 18 7%
Strongly Disagree 12 5%
No opinion 2 1%
Total 254 100%

6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V., 
group activities, etc.) were relevant to the 
course objectives

Response N %

Strongly Agree 136 54%
Agree 102 40%
Disagree 7 3%
Strongly Disagree 1 0%
No opinion 8 3%
Total 254 100%

The complexity of the course was appropriate 
for this level
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7. The out-of-class suggested reading and 
A.V. assignments were accessible

Response N %

Strongly Agree 138 54%
Agree 105 41%
Disagree 7 3%
Strongly Disagree 2 1%
No opinion 2 1%
Total 254 100%

8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this 
course were appropriate

Response N %

Strongly Agree 132 52%
Agree 98 39%
Disagree 18 7%
Strongly Disagree 2 1%
No opinion 2 1%
Total 252 100%

9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course 
related to the course objectives

Response N %

Strongly Agree 150 59% 93
Agree 97 39%
Disagree 5 2%
Strongly Disagree 0 0%
No opinion 1 0%
Total 253 100%

The out of class suggested reading and A.V. 
assignments were accessible
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10. The assigned papers for this course 
contributed to the achievement of course
objectives

Response N %

Strongly Agree 123 49%
Agree 102 40%
Disagree 22 9%
Strongly Disagree 1 0%
No opinion 6 2%
Total 254 100%

11. The course was well structured (ie., the
progression seemed logical)

Response N %

Strongly Agree 138 55%
Agree 87 34%
Disagree 24 9%
Strongly Disagree 4 2%
No opinion 1 0%
Total 254 100%

12. The lectures/demonstrations in the
course were appropriate

Response N %

Strongly Agree 135 53%
Agree 101 40%
Disagree 15 6%
Strongly Disagree 3 1%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 254 100%

The assigned papers for this course contributed 
to the achievement of the course objectives
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13. Class time allowed for discussion and
questions was appropriate

Response N %

Strongly Agree 144 57%
Agree 87 34%
Disagree 17 7%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 254 100%

14. The methods for presenting content were 
effective

Response N %

Strongly Agree 132 52%
Agree 94 37%
Disagree 23 9%
Strongly Disagree 5 2%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 254 100%

15. The course has helped me to improve in 
clinical performance

Response N %

Strongly Agree 142 56%
Agree 85 34%
Disagree 16 6%
Strongly Disagree 6 2%
No opinion 5 2%
Total 254 100%

Class time allowed for discussion and 
questions was appropriate
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16. The topics covered in exams and 
assignments for this course were consistent
with the course objectives

Response N %

Strongly Agree 141 56%
Agree 100 39%
Disagree 12 5%
Strongly Disagree 1 0%
No opinion 0 0%
Total 254 100%

17. Compared to other courses in my major, 
I would rate this course as effective

Response N %

Strongly Agree 139 55%
Agree 88 34%
Disagree 12 5%
Strongly Disagree 8 3%
No opinion 7 3%
Total 254 100%

The topics covered in exams and assignments 
for this course were consistent with the course 

objectives
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Nursing Theory Survey Total Results by Question, Winter 2011

Question N % N % N % N % N %

1. The course objectives were clear. 160 64% 84 33% 8 3% 1 0% 253 100%

2. The objectives of the course were obtainable. 145 57% 97 39% 8 3% 3 1% 253 100%

3. The amount of work required for this course 
was appropriate for the credit received.

130 52% 100 40% 16 6% 6 2% 252 100%

4. The complexity of the course was appropriate 
for this level.

143 56% 99 39% 11 4% 1 0% 254 100%

5. The required textbook for this course was 
helpful for meeting the objectives.

131 52% 91 36% 18 7% 12 5% 252 100%

6. The out-of-class assignments (eg A.V., group 
activities, etc) were relevant to the course 
objectives.

136 55% 102 41% 7 3% 1 0% 246 100%

7. The out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. 
assignments were accessible.

138 55% 105 42% 7 3% 2 1% 252 100%

8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this 
course were appropriate.

132 53% 98 39% 18 7% 2 1% 250 100%

9. The tests (quizzes, etc) in this course related 
to the course objectives.

150 60% 97 38% 5 2% 0 0% 252 100%

10. The assigned papers for this course 
contributed to the achievement of course 
objectives.

123 50% 102 41% 22 9% 1 0% 248 100%

11. The course was well structured (i.e. , the 
progression seemed logical).

138 55% 87 34% 24 9% 4 2% 253 100%

12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course 
were appropriate.

135 53% 101 40% 15 6% 3 1% 254 100%

13. Class time allowed for discussion and 
questions was appropriate.

144 57% 87 34% 17 7% 6 2% 254 100%

14. The methods for presenting content were 
effective.

132 52% 94 37% 23 9% 5 2% 254 100%

15. The course has helped me to improve in 
clinical performance.

142 57% 85 34% 16 6% 6 2% 249 100%

16. The topics covered in exams and 
assignments for this course were consistent with 
the course objectives.

141 56% 100 39% 12 5% 1 0% 254 100%

17. Compared to other courses in my major, I 
would rate this course as effective.

139 56% 88 36% 12 5% 8 3% 247 100%

Strongly agree TotalStrongly disagreeDisagreeAgree
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De Anza College Nursing Program Survey
Student Evaluation of Theory Course

Please evaluate the course you were enrolled in by
answering the following questions. There is no way 
to identify the respondent; therefore, your responses 
will remain confidential. 

De Anza College

Instructor's Name (Full-Time): Click Here

If your instructor name was not part of the 
previous list, please enter your Part-Time 
instructor's name here (Last, First):

Course: Click Here

Quarter: Click Here

Year: Click Here

1. The course objectives were clear. Click Here

2. The objectives of the course were 
obtainable.

Click Here

3. The amount of work required for this course 
was appropriate for the credit received.

Click Here

4. The complexity of the course was 
appropriate for this level.

Click Here

5. The required textbook for this course was 
helpful for meeting the objectives.

Click Here

6. The out-of-class assignments (eg., A.V., 
group activities, etc.) were relevant to the 
course objectives.

Click Here

7. The out-of-class suggested reading and A.V. 
assignments were accessible.

Click Here

8. The assigned reading and A.V.s for this 
course were appropriate.

Click Here

9. The tests (quizzes, etc.) in this course 
related to the course objectives.

Click Here

10. The assigned papers for this course 
contributed to the achievement of course 
objectives.

Click Here



11. The course was well structured (ie., the 
progression seemed logical).

Click Here

12. The lectures/demonstrations in the course 
were appropriate.

Click Here

13. Class time allowed for discussion and 
questions was appropriate.

Click Here

14. The methods for presenting content were 
effective.

Click Here

15. The course has helped me to improve in 
clinical performance.

Click Here

16. The topics covered in exams and 
assignments for this course were consistent 
with the course objectives.

Click Here

17. Compared to other courses in my major, I 
would rate this course as effective.

Click Here

Thank You.

Submit




